Date of certification: 4 October 2021
DEKRA Certification B.V.
Ù�
L.G. van Schie
Certification Manager Page 1/3
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

The apparatus enclosure provides a degree of protection of at least IP64 in accordance with
EN 60529 and EN 60079-0.
Electrical data and type designation
The relation between temperature class, the maximum surface temperature "T" of the enclosure,
the ambient and medium temperature and the rated power is shown in the following table:
Type EM-M6 EM-MXX EM-M12 I EM-M12 II
Temperature
class
Maximum
surface
temperature
"T" [°C]
Ambient /
medium
temperature
[max., °C]
Nominal
power
[max., W]
Nominal
power
[max., W]
Nominal
power
[max., W]
Nominal
power
[max., W]
ac operation only
T3 200
40 9,2 11,0 13,2 13,5
65 7,0 8,4 8,6 7,7
dc or ac (rectified)
T3 200
40 12,5 13,0 16,0 19,9
65 8,7 9,4 9,2 10,2
T4 135
40 7,0 7,7 9,0 11,3
75 3,7 3,8 4,4 6,0
T5 100
40 3,7 3,8 4,4 6,0
55 2,3 2,6 3,0 3,9
75 1,0 1,1 1,3 1,6
T6 85
40 2,3 2,6 3,0 3,9
60 1,0 1,1 1,3 1,6
Max. voltage: 250 Vdc or ac.
(13) SCHEDULE